05.04.2021 MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.5477NB HYPOID SAW 185MM

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html 1/4



05.04.2021

Model No.5477NB HYPOID SAW 185MM

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTtukyn|OeTtanwu OnnvcaHue 3ameHalKonnmyecTBO|New/Old|Mpoanaxu|(3akynkalllpumeyaHue
Bontc
001 266400-6 BHYTp.WWeCTUIpaH. 1
M8X20
_ HapyXHb W dnaHeuy 40
002 224275-9 5704R 1
_ BHYTpeHHMUMN
003 224268-6 dnaHeuw 40 1
004 257279-6 Konbuo 16 1
_ CTonopHOEe KONbUO
005 961201-4 S-42 1
_ MpyXuMHa KynaudykosB
006 231831-8 cuennenus 4 1 *
006-1 231889-7 TENSION SPRING 5 < 1
007 318068-5 3aWMTHBU KOXY X 1 *
007-1 319365-2 SAFETY COVER < 1
_ Mpoknapka aonsa
008 345422-0 MOLenn 4131 1 *
008-1 346880-3 SPACER < 1
_ CTonopHas
009 346004-1 njacTuWHa onasa 5477NB !
_ CaMoHape3 BUHT
010 266026-4 3aXMWMHOMK CT4X12 !
012 318328-5 KoxXyXx OAMCKa 1 *
012-1 319364-4 BLADE CASE < 1
_ BUHT cmoTanHOM
013 251350-8 ronoBKOMWM6X28 !
_ Pe3sunHoBasa BTynkKa
014 262553-9 6 015 5477NB 1
_ _ CaMoOHape3 BUHT
015-1 266036-1 3 aXWMHO K CT5X20 8
_ dPukcaTop
016 285809-3 NoAaWKUNHUKA A 23-36 !
017 211251-2 MoowunHMUK 6003LLB 1
018 324958-2 WnuHoens 1
_ CermMeHTHas
019 254001-2 WHOHKEZ4 1
_ _ Kopnyc peaykTtopa
020-1 140706-9 B c 6.5477NB 1
C10 213389-9 CanbHMWK 22 o ns 5477NB 1
_ CanbHUK200 N4
C20 213306-9 HM1200/B/K 1
021 911228-4 BwuHT M5X18 2
_ JeKkoMnNnpecCUOHHBIH
022 421970-4 Knanas 1
023 318079-0 MnacTtuHa 1
024 911228-4 BuHT M5X18 2
025 256501-8 Wnunbkat 1
_ O-konbuo
026 213005-3 PE3UWHOBOE 1
027 911228-4 BuHT M5X18 3
_ O-konbuo
028 213005-3 PDE3UHOBOE 1
029 253145-5 Mnockaawawb6atb 1
_ KoMnpeccHoHHas
030 233011-2 MpyXunas 1
Kpblwk a
031 419589-1 MacnaHHOTO 1
KaHana
032 419578-6 BokoBasa pyudyka 1
033 911228-4 BuHT M5X18 2
035 911323-0 BwuHT M6X16 1
036 419572-8 Kpbllwwka kKopnyca 1
_ Kopnyc
037 318066-9 NOAWMNHMUK A 1 *
037-1 319471-3 BEARING BOX < 1
_ O-konbuo
038 213676-6 PEe3WHOBOE 53 1
039 210107-6 MToowunHMUK 6001ZZ 1
040 253744-3 Mnockaawawnbal2 1
041 297504-9 3I'6v1nounHoe Koneco 1
042 240005-0 KpbinbyaTka 45 1
043 210067-2 MoonwunHMUK 10/26 1 *
043-1 210199-5 BALL BEARING 6000ZZ 0] 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 5/4/2021

2/4



05.04.2021

Model No.5477NB HYPOID SAW 185MM

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTtukyn|OeTtanwu OnnvcaHue 3ameHalKonunyec T BO|New/Old 3akynkal|llpuymedaHue
_ M3onsuMOHHasSA
044 681640-9 || 2 /i6a nna LS1040/ !
045 516984-7 PoTop B Cc60pe 240V 1
D10 INC. 43,44,46-51
046 241905-7 Kpbnb4yaTka 80 1
_ dPukcaTop
047 285727-5 NOAWMWNHMNKaA 1
048 211251-2 MMoowunHMUK 6003LLB 1
049 213226-7 O-konbuo 16 1
050 257198-6 Konbuo 17 1
_ CTonopHOEe KONbLO
051 961077-9 Tunas 1
. CamMoHape3awwHniucas
052 266373-3 B W HT 5X35 4
053 419573-6 3awmTacTaTopa 1
_ CaMoHape3awwumn
054 266418-7 BWHT 5X55 2
_ CtTaTop B cb6bope 240B
055 526174-4 L1 5 5477NB 1
_ FNYyXOoOMW NONWCHBLKN
Cc10 654020-2 HaKOHEeYUYHMK 2
C20 654502-4 CoeauHnTEND 2
_ OrpaHMyuMTenNb
056 163540-0 YPOBHA FNY6MHbI 1 *
_ _ OrpaHuMyunuTens
056-1 163540-0 YDOBHA FNY6MHbI 1
_ Mnockasawamnb6ask
057 941201-0 |, 51013/4131/ !
058 264006-4 llecTurp.ramka M8-13 1
_ CtonopHas
059 346003-3 |0 acTuHa oA 547INB !
060 257953-6 CTonopHOe KonNbLuoO 1
Bonr
061 265965-5 KBaAp.OCHWNANKMW 1
M8X24
_ WecTturpaHHasn
062 9314028 |- 5 i « a M8 HR5001G/ !
_ Wanb6alpoBepasKkK
063 942201-3  |541oN/2414B/ !
064 253731-2 Mnockaawawb6as 1
_ Mnockaswanb6ask
065 941201-0 |, 51013/4131/ !
066 264006-4 WlecTturp.rameka M8-13 1
_ CtonopHas+da
067 346003-3 | HpacTuHa 4na 547INB !
068 257953-6 CTonopHOEe KoNbuUoO 1
_ O-konbuo 12
069 213118-0 PE3MHOBOE 1
_ CTonopHas
070 3456777 nnacTuHa 1
B BUHT(H cnnocko#n
071 265163-1 ronosMs 1
072 266213-5 BUHT M KCcauunm M5*12 1
073 266213-5 BUHT dbukcaumnmu ME*12 1
_ lecTtTurpaHHasd
074 931302-2 |- 2 7 « a M6 HR2400/ !
_ lanb6alpoBepabkK
075 942151-2 2400B/2412N/ 1 *
075-1 253428-3 SPRING WASHER 6 1
_ Mnockaawawbatb
076 941151-9 o1 5 HR3000C/ 1
077 168806-3 OcHoBaHUe aonNs 547INB 1
_ BuUHT cnnocko#n
078 265041-5 ronoBKoOI# Ms 1
080 253022-1 Mnockasawanbas 1
081 158805-3 Kopnyc MmoTopa 5477NB 1
_ UleTkopnepxaTens
Cc10 643653-8 6.5-13.5 GA7000 2
082 865939-2 5477NB NAME PLATE 1
_ Konna4vok
083 643650-4 | e TKonmepx-ngA 65135 2 *
_ _ Konna4yok
083-1 643650-4 | e TKopepx-ngA 65135 2
084 181044-0 1y5:I;'OJ'IbeIe e TKMU CB- 1
089 188185-3 PykoaTtTkaBcbope 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 5/4/2021

3/4



05.04.2021

Model No.5477NB HYPOID SAW 185MM

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTtukyn|OeTtanwu OnnvcaHue 3ameHalKonnmyecTBO|New/Old|Mpoanaxu|(3akynkalllpumeuyaHue
D10 INC. 93
_ CamMmoHape3s3awwunmcs
090 266459-3 BUHT 4
_ CamMoHape3s3awWwunm
091 266326-2 BUHT 4%18 2
092 651189-3 BoiknioyuaTensb 1
093 188185-3 PykoaTkaBcbope 1
D10 INC. 89
_ CaMoHape3awwumn
094 266427-6 BUAHT 4X12 2
095 687673-2 NepxaTenb kabens 1
_ Ycunutenb kabenasq
096 682564-2 L 1 5 DA4031 1
_ Ka6benb pe3UWHOBLM
097 695123-3 {500-40 1
_ CTonopHOEe KonbLUoO
098 961056-7 S-16 K 5500S/ 1
099 239247-0 1Démcr(oaaﬂ NPYXWUHa 2
A01 D-45917 I v c Kk 185x30/16/20x2,0x20T 1
nep.
_ llecTUurpaHHB#
A02 783204-6 Knw46 ana 3705/ !
A03 257343-3 Konbuo 16 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 5/4/2021

4/4



